## PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Pursuant to the Sunshine Act, 65 Pa C.S. 701-716, Potter County Human Services invites all interested parties to attend a public hearing to request input into the development, implementation and approval of the County Human Services County Block Grant Plan 2023-2024.

The hearing will be held Friday, September 22, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. at Potter County Human Services, 62 North Street, Roulette, PA 16746.

Persons interested in providing input are encouraged to attend, send written comments or telephone.

All inquiries, including requests for special accommodations to attend the hearing are to be directed to Thomas Patterson, Potter County Human Services, Administrator, at 62 North Street, PO Box 241, Roulette, PA 16746. Telephone: 814-544-7315 or 800-800-2560, or e-mail to: tpatterson@pottercountyhumansvcs.org

> POTTER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Nancy J. Grupp, Chair Paul W. Heimel Barry Hayman

CHIEF CLERK Jessica M. Giebel